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1 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144084 CH KUMARASWAMY MPUPS KOTTAPALLY WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111201101 BC M BA(L) TPT 31-10-1965 29-11-1997 29-11-1997 29-11-1997 LP TELUGU

2 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142221 K Rama bramma chary MPUPS RDTHANDA WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111200305 BC M BA TPT 16-05-1971 27-10-1998 27-10-1998 27-10-1998 LP TELUGU

3 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122063 T PHANI ZPHS GADEPALLY KHILLA_WARANGAL LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36121000704 OC F BA(L) TPT 05-04-1976 21-12-1998 21-12-1998 21-12-1998 LP TELUGU

4 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139380 J DAMARI ZPHS GORREKUNTA GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401508 SC F BA TPT 10-06-1965 17-11-2000 17-11-2000 17-11-2000 LP TELUGU

5 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2103768 B DULYANAIK MPUPS TEKULAKUNTA THANDA NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111501903 ST M BA B.ED 04-12-1969 18-11-2000 18-11-2000 18-11-2000 LP TELUGU

6 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2113267 J. BARATHI ZPHS ENUGAL PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400311 BC F BA TPT 02-06-1968 09-07-1997 09-07-1997 09-07-1997 LP TELUGU

7 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137398 A RAMULU ZPHS ITIKALAPALLY NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800308 SC M BA TPT 01-01-1976 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

8 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144600 M RAVINDER MPUPS ANNARAM PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111401203 BC M BA TPT 10-06-1977 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

9 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144224 D RAMESH ZPHS DEEKSHAKUNTLA NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111500305 BC M B.A(O.L) TPT 05-04-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

10 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137154 CH SRINIVAS ZPHS DHARMARAM GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401607 OC M BA TPT 13-02-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

11 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138877 A SREEDHAR ZPHS ALANKANIPET NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111501203 BC M B.A(O.L) TPT 10-10-1976 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

12 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138455 CH KUMARASWAMY ZPHS LINGAPURAM CHENNARAOPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111000102 BC M BA(L) TPT 11-08-1971 04-04-2002 04-04-2002 04-04-2002 LP TELUGU

13 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131817 T VENKATESHWARLU MPUPS BANDAM PALLY DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110600103 BC M BA(L) TPT 15-03-1976 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

14 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2101782 A Sandyarani MPUPS MUDDUNOOR DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110600405 OC F B.A(O.L) TPT 08-06-1966 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

15 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2102469 M. SAPTHAGIRI ZPHS GUNTURPALLY PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400805 OC M B.Com TPT 20-06-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

16 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138750 S MANJULA ZPHS DHARMARAM GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401607 OC F B.A(O.L) TPT 04-08-1970 04-04-2002 04-04-2002 04-04-2002 LP TELUGU

17 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137937 P ACHAIAH MPUPS KANNA RAO PET NALLABELLY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110700502 BC M BA(L) TPT 03-05-1970 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

18 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137615 B SURENDER ZPHS MANGALAVARIPET KHANAPUR LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110901411 BC M B.A(O.L) TPT 23-01-1967 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU
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1 2 3 4 5

1 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144084 CH KUMARASWAMY

2 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142221 K Rama bramma chary

3 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122063 T PHANI

4 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139380 J DAMARI

5 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2103768 B DULYANAIK

6 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2113267 J. BARATHI

7 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137398 A RAMULU

8 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144600 M RAVINDER

9 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144224 D RAMESH

10 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137154 CH SRINIVAS

11 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138877 A SREEDHAR

12 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138455 CH KUMARASWAMY

13 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131817 T VENKATESHWARLU

14 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2101782 A Sandyarani

15 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2102469 M. SAPTHAGIRI

16 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138750 S MANJULA

17 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137937 P ACHAIAH

18 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137615 B SURENDER

TENTATIVE -SENIORITY LIST OF LANGUAGE PANDITs WHO ARE ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF LOCAL BODY- SA TELUGU

S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

If Appointed as 

Spl.VV date acquiring 

Minimum 

Qualification

(DD-MMM-YYYY)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

1996 1 18 29-11-1997 Yes 9948950350

1998 27-10-1998 Yes 9866919522

1998 21-12-1998 Yes 9989734262

2000 1 29 17-11-2000 Yes 9908231602

2000 1 31 18-11-2000 Yes 9177623566

1996 Request 01-01-2002 01-01-2002 Yes 9393991927

2000 1 42 01-04-2002 Yes Hearing 40-69 Yes 9618598847

2001 1 4 01-04-2002 Yes 9494275578

2001 1 5 01-04-2002 Yes 9000286227

2001 1 9 01-04-2002 Yes 8008791827

2001 1 12 01-04-2002 Yes 9949609269

2001 1 27 04-04-2002 Yes visual 40-69 Yes 9396819672

2001 1 30 01-04-2002 Yes 9849664311

2001 1 38 01-04-2002 Yes 9441272474

2001 1 42 01-04-2002 Yes 9441272532

2001 1 43 04-04-2002 Yes 9949774543

2001 1 48 01-04-2002 Yes 9866778275

2001 1 49 01-04-2002 Yes 9848697768
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19 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133607 V SADANANDAM ZPHS GOPANPALLY PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400103 BC M BA TPT 06-11-1975 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

20 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137322 A KUMARASWAMY ZPHS KOMMALA GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401404 SC M BA TPT 14-04-1973 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

21 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137662 M NATARAJ ZPHS VANCHANAGIRI GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110400903 OC M BA TPT 09-07-1970 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

22 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2132171 SK NAGUR MIRAVALI ZPHS MACHAPUR GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401205 BC M B.A(O.L) B.ED 19-11-1974 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

23 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138815 T DAYAKER MPUPS MANUGONDA GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110400303 OC M BA(L) TPT 30-12-1973 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

24 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138007 K SUDARSHANAM ZPHS MANUBOTHULAGADDA KHANAPUR LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110900418 BC M BA(L) TPT 08-09-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

25 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2113080 G SRIDHAR ZPHS GANGADEVIPALLY GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401210 BC M BA TPT 04-03-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

26 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137414 K RAMESH GOVT UPS LB NAGAR UM WARANGAL LP TELUGU SA TELUGU UM Direct LB 36120900629 BC M BA TPT 23-06-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

27 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144501 T VASANTHA ZPHS THIRUMALAYAPALLY RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300504 OC F BA TPT 10-02-1969 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

28 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2110140 M NAGARANI ZPHS MALLAMPALLY DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110600607 BC F BA(L) TPT 18-05-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

29 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144944 A RAMESH BABU MPUPS VENKATAPURAM SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111100101 BC M B.A(O.L) TPT 01-08-1964 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

30 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122877 VANTERU  RAMA ZPHS NARSAMPET(MODEL) NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110801330 OC F BA TPT 06-04-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

31 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133320 PEDAGONI  SURENDER ZPHS MYLARAM RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300905 BC M B.A(O.L) TPT 02-02-1974 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

32 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122604 M RAMADEVI ZPHS MONDRAI SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111101302 BC F BA TPT 05-08-1967 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

33 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131043 GUNDU RAVI ZPHS BHANJIPET NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800206 BC M B.A(O.L) TPT 25-06-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

34 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141641 A VENKATESWARLU ZPHS THMMAPURAM SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111100902 BC M BA TPT 04-05-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

35 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131086 S BIXAPATHI ZPHS GURIJALA NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110801406 BC M BA(L) TPT 02-04-1965 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

36 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137820 S INDRASENAREDDY MPUPS MYSAM PALLY DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110600406 BC M BA TPT 02-08-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

37 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2116161 S LATHA ZPHS CHOUTAPALLY PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400505 BC F

BOL or 

its 

Equiva

TPT 07-05-1965 22-04-2002 22-04-2002 22-04-2002 LP TELUGU
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1 2 3 4 5

S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

19 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133607 V SADANANDAM

20 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137322 A KUMARASWAMY

21 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137662 M NATARAJ

22 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2132171 SK NAGUR MIRAVALI

23 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138815 T DAYAKER

24 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138007 K SUDARSHANAM

25 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2113080 G SRIDHAR

26 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137414 K RAMESH

27 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144501 T VASANTHA

28 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2110140 M NAGARANI

29 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144944 A RAMESH BABU

30 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122877 VANTERU  RAMA

31 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133320 PEDAGONI  SURENDER

32 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122604 M RAMADEVI

33 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131043 GUNDU RAVI

34 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141641 A VENKATESWARLU

35 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131086 S BIXAPATHI

36 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137820 S INDRASENAREDDY

37 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2116161 S LATHA

If Appointed as 

Spl.VV date acquiring 

Minimum 

Qualification

(DD-MMM-YYYY)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
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2001 1 53 01-04-2002 Yes 9440745635

2001 1 55 01-04-2002 Yes 9441680697

2001 1 56 01-04-2002 Yes 9390110163

2001 1 57 01-04-2002 Yes 9493438119

2001 1 63 01-04-2002 Yes 9441550006

2001 1 65 01-04-2002 Yes 9440791262

2001 1 67 01-04-2002 Yes 9849357260

2001 1 68 01-04-2002 Yes 9963560187

2001 1 72 01-04-2002 Yes 9652582528

2001 1 74 01-04-2002 Yes 9949196092

2001 1 80 01-04-2002 Yes 9848977479

2001 1 91 01-04-2002 Yes 9908172419

2001 1 92 01-04-2002 Yes 9959118617

2001 1 95 01-04-2002 Yes 9502718689

2001 1 96 01-04-2002 Yes 9985072292

2001 1 97 01-04-2002 Yes 9849471176

2001 1 100 01-04-2002 Yes 9393091359

2001 1 101 01-04-2002 Yes 9963173571

2001 1 103 22-04-2002 Yes 9441925303
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38 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2124143 D YADAGIRI ZPHS PEDAKORPOLU NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111501604 BC M BA(L) TPT 29-05-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

39 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135426 N VENKATESHWARLU ZPHS GAVICHERLA SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111100404 BC M BA TPT 20-01-1969 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

40 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2123139 B. SUDHARANI ZPHS SHANIGARAM NALLABELLY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110701004 BC F BA(L) TPT 03-04-1974 31-03-2002 31-03-2002 31-03-2002 LP TELUGU

41 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122385 K. USHA RANI ZPHS DAMMANNAPET WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111200702 OC F BA(L) B.ED 22-12-1971 31-03-2002 31-03-2002 31-03-2002 LP TELUGU

42 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2124199 KAKKERLA RAMESH ZPHS MAHAMMADAPURAM DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110600703 BC M BA(L) TPT 16-04-1966 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

43 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138025 B PRABHA ZPHS RAMAVARAM WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111200902 BC F B.Sc B.ED 05-05-1973 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

44 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2130835 MUNIGALA KEDARI ZPHS CHENNARAM WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111200103 BC M BA TPT 06-05-1965 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

45 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142084 Neela Vijaya Laxmi ZPHS NARSAMPET(G) NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110801331 OC F BA(L) TPT 04-01-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

46 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2130874 K.VENKATESHWARLU ZPHS KONKAPAKA PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400205 BC M BA TPT 15-11-1967 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

47 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139013 B VEERABADRAIAH ZPHS DUGGONDI DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110600507 BC M BA(L) TPT 04-07-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

48 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131254 S VENKATARAJAM ZPHS JHALLY CHENNARAOPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111000602 BC M BA TPT 15-02-1970 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

49 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2109704 S MAHIPAL ZPHS RANGAPURAM NALLABELLY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110700303 BC M BA TPT 09-05-1967 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

50 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131897 V RAJENDRA PRASAD MPUPS ROLLAKAL PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400702 BC M BA(L) TPT 16-06-1974 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

51 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141529 D Radha  krishna Kumari ZPHS PARVATHAGIRI PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400912 OC F BA(L) TPT 07-11-1967 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

52 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142518 K NIRMALA ZPHS STAMBAMPALLY KHILLA_WARANGAL LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36121000303 OC F BA(L) TPT 18-07-1973 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

53 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142306 V SHOBHA RANI ZPHS KONDUR RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300303 BC F
M.A.Lit 

Telugu
TPT 29-08-1967 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

54 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2132149 N VASUNDARA ZPHS SHAYAMPET GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401002 OC F BA TPT 15-11-1969 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

55 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141692 T URMILA ZPHS RUDRAGUDEM NALLABELLY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110701603 BC F BA TPT 06-02-1974 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

56 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141542 M SHYAMSUNDER ZPHS APPALRAOPET NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111501506 SC M BA TPT 26-08-1970 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU
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S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

38 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2124143 D YADAGIRI

39 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135426 N VENKATESHWARLU

40 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2123139 B. SUDHARANI

41 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122385 K. USHA RANI

42 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2124199 KAKKERLA RAMESH

43 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138025 B PRABHA

44 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2130835 MUNIGALA KEDARI

45 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142084 Neela Vijaya Laxmi

46 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2130874 K.VENKATESHWARLU

47 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139013 B VEERABADRAIAH

48 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131254 S VENKATARAJAM

49 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2109704 S MAHIPAL

50 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131897 V RAJENDRA PRASAD

51 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141529 D Radha  krishna Kumari

52 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142518 K NIRMALA

53 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142306 V SHOBHA RANI

54 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2132149 N VASUNDARA

55 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141692 T URMILA

56 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141542 M SHYAMSUNDER
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2001 1 105 01-04-2002 Yes 9440651939

2001 1 106 01-04-2002 Yes 9441595372

2001 1 109 31-03-2002 Yes Ortho 40-69 Yes 9030943081

31-03-2002 2001 1 112 31-03-2002 Yes 9866402764

2001 1 114 01-04-2002 Yes visual 40-69 Yes 8985873698

2001 1 116 01-04-2002 Yes 9550132491

2001 1 118 01-04-2002 Yes 9177422966

2001 1 119 01-04-2002 Yes 8099114800

2001 1 120 01-04-2002 Yes 9666485978

2001 1 124 01-04-2002 Yes 9949633608

2001 1 125 01-04-2002 Yes 9490583887

2001 1 126 01-04-2002 Yes 9848397131

2001 1 135 01-04-2002 Yes 9963982738

2001 1 138 01-04-2002 Yes 9394864243

2001 1 140 01-04-2002 Yes 9676829068

2001 1 142 01-04-2002 Yes 9502771415

2001 1 143 01-04-2002 Yes 9989142902

2001 1 154 01-04-2002 Yes 9542568985

2001 1 156 01-04-2002 Yes 9989601057
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57 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128240 M KUMARA SWAMY ZPHS KOTHUR RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300705 BC M B.A(O.L) TPT 01-01-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

58 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144919 R RAJESHWARI ZPHS KATRIYALA WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111200404 BC F B.A(O.L) TPT 27-06-1970 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

59 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128396 P SAMMAIAH ZPHS PERIKAIAD RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300807 BC M BA(L) TPT 15-05-1966 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

60 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138696 N.V.SRIDEVI MPUPS RAJAPALLY NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800908 OC F BA(L) TPT 10-02-1969 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

61 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131381 C PRAVEEN PRASADA RAO MPUPS LENKALA PALLY NALLABELLY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110701301 SC M BA(L) TPT 21-04-1975 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

62 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137264 K. VISHALA ZPHS MADANNAPET NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800503 OC F BA(L) TPT 15-12-1966 02-04-2002 02-04-2002 02-04-2002 LP TELUGU

63 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142584 ABBU VIJAYALAXMI ZPHS SANNUR RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111301409 BC F BA TPT 30-08-1963 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

64 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137096 G ANDALU ZPHS NAGARAM NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111501802 OC F BA TPT 04-07-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

65 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144529 SAMBARI PADMA MPUPS JANPAKA GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110401505 BC F BA B.ED 17-04-1976 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

66 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142542 T SWARNALATHA ZPHS OOKAL RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111301806 BC F BA TPT 12-09-1965 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

67 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144367 CH ARUNADEVI ZPHS UPPARAPALLY WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111200202 BC F BA B.ED 06-06-1974 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

68 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137341 B SARALA DEVI ZPHS AREPALLY WARANGAL LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36120900108 BC F BA(L) TPT 01-08-1967 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

69 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137840 S HEMADEVI ZPHS KONAPURAM CHENNARAOPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111000405 BC F B.A(O.L) B.ED 25-03-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

70 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135799 P JAYARAMARAJU MPUPS DESHAI PALLY DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110600506 BC M BA TPT 01-01-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

71 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144383 U VASANTHA ZPHS MAHESHWARAM NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800911 BC F BA B.ED 12-03-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

72 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128584 Ch Karuna Kumari ZPHS KAPULAKANIPARTHY SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111100305 BC F BA B.ED 06-05-1978 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

73 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138615 M SRILATHA MPUPS PALLARUGUDA SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111101206 BC F B.A(O.L) TPT 16-06-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

74 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128731 M PARAMESHWAR MPUPS MUDI GONDA NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111500201 BC M BA TPT 04-09-1966 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

75 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138942 S VENKANNA MPUPS BOLLIKONDA NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111501102 SC M BA TPT 06-09-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU
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57 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128240 M KUMARA SWAMY

58 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144919 R RAJESHWARI

59 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128396 P SAMMAIAH

60 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138696 N.V.SRIDEVI

61 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131381 C PRAVEEN PRASADA RAO

62 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137264 K. VISHALA

63 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142584 ABBU VIJAYALAXMI

64 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137096 G ANDALU

65 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144529 SAMBARI PADMA

66 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142542 T SWARNALATHA

67 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144367 CH ARUNADEVI

68 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137341 B SARALA DEVI

69 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137840 S HEMADEVI

70 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135799 P JAYARAMARAJU

71 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144383 U VASANTHA

72 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128584 Ch Karuna Kumari

73 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138615 M SRILATHA

74 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128731 M PARAMESHWAR

75 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138942 S VENKANNA
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2001 1 160 01-04-2002 Yes 9704609762

2001 1 162 01-04-2002 Yes 8501881829

2001 1 163 01-04-2002 Yes 9949705611

2001 1 164 01-04-2002 Yes 9533949493

2001 1 165 01-04-2002 Yes 9493436904

2001 1 166 02-04-2002 Yes 9441258365

2001 1 167 01-04-2002 Yes 9908401891

2001 1 171 01-04-2002 Yes 9490109214

2001 1 173 01-04-2002 Yes 9010581771

2001 1 175 01-04-2002 Yes 9866608805

2001 1 176 01-04-2002 Yes 9949043436

2001 1 177 01-04-2002 Yes 8367611912

2001 1 181 01-04-2002 Yes 9441635149

2001 1 187 01-04-2002 Yes 9948701201

2001 1 190 01-04-2002 Yes 9705269687

2001 1 192 01-04-2002 Yes 9440695172

2001 1 194 01-04-2002 Yes 9490594653

2001 1 198 01-04-2002 Yes 9849757317

2001 1 200 01-04-2002 Yes 9959204328
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76 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138673 J ASHOK ZPHS DHARMARAOPET KHANAPUR LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110901103 SC M BA(L) TPT 28-01-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

77 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138897 ADDAGATTLA RAMADEVI ZPHS NEKKONDA NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111500710 BC F BA(L) LPT 01-05-1974 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

78 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144929 N DHANALAXMI MPUPS SAIREDDY PALLY NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111500908 BC F B.A(O.L) TPT 16-05-1968 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

79 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122797 D Manjula ZPHS KOTHUR KHANAPUR LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110900604 BC F B.A(O.L) TPT 06-08-1974 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

80 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2123039 D MACHAMMA ZPHS KOLANPALLY RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300205 BC F BA TPT 11-10-1964 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

81 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141826 S VIJAYALAXMI MPUPS BAPUNAGAR CHENNARAOPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111000717 BC F B.A. TPT 15-08-1975 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

82 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137513 M BABU MPUPS ADAVI RANGAPUR DUGGONDI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110601202 SC M B.A(O.L) TPT 02-04-1971 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

83 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144020 OSUKULA SOUNDARYA MPUPS GATTIKAL RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111301602 SC F BA(L) TPT 24-05-1969 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

84 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2111327  SUNITHA DEVI ZPHS ASHOK NAGAR KHANAPUR LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110900206 BC F B.A., TPT 19-05-1969 07-04-2002 07-04-2002 07-04-2002 LP TELUGU

85 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137853 K LAXMAIAH MPUPS CHANDRAIAHPALLY NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800205 ST M BA TPT 11-03-1977 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

86 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131932 MATETI MAMATHA ZPHS REDLAWADA NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111500909 OC F BA TPT 22-03-1973 17-10-2002 17-10-2002 17-10-2002 LP TELUGU

87 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137349 P RAJANI KUMARI ZPHS MOGILICHERLA GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110400103 SC F BA TPT 15-10-1963 11-11-2002 11-11-2002 11-11-2002 LP TELUGU

88 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144419 L LINGAMURTHY ZPHS DABEERPET KHANAPUR LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110900104 BC M BA(L) TPT 03-03-1972 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 01-04-2002 LP TELUGU

89 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122516 V BABU ZPHS SURIPALLY NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111500104 SC M BA TPT 06-01-1970 17-10-2002 17-10-2002 17-10-2002 LP TELUGU

91 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133269 M NAGESHWAR RAO ZPHS CHINTHA NEKKONDA PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111400407 BC M BA(L) TPT 05-05-1975 03-12-2005 03-12-2005 03-12-2005 LP TELUGU

92 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133262 M KUMARA SWAMY ZPHS KESHAVAPUR RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300105 BC M BA(L) TPT 10-03-1976 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 LP TELUGU

93 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128775 B SUDHAKAR MPUPS BURGUMALLA PARVATHAGIRI LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111401303 BC M B.Com TPT 02-03-1970 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 LP TELUGU

94 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131609 g swamy MPUPS CHINNA KORPOLE NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111501705 SC M BA(L) TPT 02-08-1973 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 LP TELUGU

95 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133969 B REKHA ZPHS  ELLANDA WARDHANNAPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111200505 SC F BA TPT 01-07-1973 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 LP TELUGU
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1 2 3 4 5

S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

76 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138673 J ASHOK

77 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138897 ADDAGATTLA RAMADEVI

78 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144929 N DHANALAXMI

79 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122797 D Manjula

80 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2123039 D MACHAMMA

81 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2141826 S VIJAYALAXMI

82 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137513 M BABU

83 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144020 OSUKULA SOUNDARYA

84 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2111327  SUNITHA DEVI

85 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137853 K LAXMAIAH

86 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131932 MATETI MAMATHA

87 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137349 P RAJANI KUMARI

88 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144419 L LINGAMURTHY

89 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2122516 V BABU

91 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133269 M NAGESHWAR RAO

92 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133262 M KUMARA SWAMY

93 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128775 B SUDHAKAR

94 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131609 g swamy

95 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133969 B REKHA
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2001 1 203 01-04-2002 Yes 9618018705

2001 1 206 01-04-2002 Yes 9381514919

2001 1 207 01-04-2002 Yes 9705176307

2001 1 217 01-04-2002 Yes 9908550678

2001 1 221 01-04-2002 Yes 9032599590

2001 1 223 01-04-2002 Yes 9381124088

2001 1 225 01-04-2002 Yes 9912172323

2001 1 226 01-04-2002 Yes 8008682213

2001 1 236 07-04-2002 Yes Ortho 40-69 Yes 9959179806

2001 1 239 01-04-2002 Yes 9959915013

2001 2 1 17-10-2002 Yes 9989583048

2001 2 5 11-11-2002 Yes 9848480964

2001 01-04-2002 Yes 9912149616

2002 1 3 17-10-2002 Yes 9849257082

2003 1 1 03-12-2005 Yes 9491319612

2003 1 8 01-12-2005 Yes 9951650825

2003 1 12 01-12-2005 Yes 9963103947

2003 1 26 01-12-2005 Yes 9618798060

2003 1 28 01-12-2005 Yes 7981736687
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Date of Joining 

Present Cat

(DD-MM-YYYY)

96 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128473 M ARUNA ZPHS KAMMAPALLY NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800105 SC F BA B.ED 27-07-1974 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 01-12-2005 LP TELUGU

97 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115993 D SAGAR MPUPS KOTHAPETA WARANGAL LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36120900201 ST M B.A., TPT 04-03-1978 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 LP TELUGU

98 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115992 M SUJATHA MPUPS POTHARAJUPALLY GEESUGONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110400801 ST F B.A(O.L) TPT 01-05-1981 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 LP TELUGU

99 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2117753 T.RANI ZPHS KATRAPALLY SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111100203 BC F BA TPT 04-09-1968 17-06-2008 17-06-2008 17-06-2008 LP TELUGU

100 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148094 E JAGADEESHWARI MPUPS DOOPAKUNTA KHILLA_WARANGAL LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36121000302 BC F BA TPT 20-08-1978 17-10-2009 17-10-2009 17-10-2009 LP TELUGU

101 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148479 G SANDEEPA ZPHS RAJUPET (N) NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110801207 BC F B Com Comp B.ED 28-02-1981 23-10-2009 23-10-2009 23-10-2009 LP TELUGU

102 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149285 G SREENIVAS MPUPS BOJJALU CHENNARAOPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111001109 ST M B.Com B.ED 30-07-1983 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 LP TELUGU

103 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147937 V SRILATHA ZPHS SUNDARAIAH NAGR WARANGAL LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36120900307 ST F BA B.ED 02-06-1981 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 LP TELUGU

104 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147911 M ANITHA MPUPS YELLAIGUDEM CHENNARAOPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111000908 ST F BA(L) TPT 11-01-1982 22-10-2009 22-10-2009 22-10-2009 LP TELUGU

105 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147703 MALLELA VENKATALAXMI ZPHS SURIPALLY NEKKONDA LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111500104 ST F BA B.ED 05-03-1985 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 LP TELUGU

106 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148314 G SUMALATHA MPUPS RANGAPURAM KHANAPUR LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110900801 ST F BA(L) TPT 03-04-1984 22-10-2009 22-10-2009 22-10-2009 LP TELUGU

107 WARANGAL WARANGAL 1623795 K. JYOTHIRMAI ZPHS ELGURU RANGAMPET SANGEM LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111101608 BC-A F M.A. TPT 25-06-1970 05-04-2002 05-04-2002 05-04-2002 LP TELUGU

108 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148031 JYOTHI DOMMATI MPUPS KONDAPUR NALLABELLY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110700701 BC F BA TPT 27-04-1980 17-10-2009 17-10-2009 17-10-2009 LP TELUGU

109 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148125 N SWAMY MPUPS GANNARAM RAYAPARTHY LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36111300401 BC M BA(L) TPT 06-04-1981 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 LP TELUGU

110 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149247 V Vijaya laxmi MPUPS ENUGAL THANDA NARSAMPET LP TELUGU SA TELUGU TM Direct LB 36110800306 BC F BA TPT 09-09-1978 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 LP TELUGU

Page 11 of 12



1 2 3 4 5

S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

96 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2128473 M ARUNA

97 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115993 D SAGAR

98 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115992 M SUJATHA

99 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2117753 T.RANI

100 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148094 E JAGADEESHWARI

101 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148479 G SANDEEPA

102 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149285 G SREENIVAS

103 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147937 V SRILATHA

104 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147911 M ANITHA

105 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147703 MALLELA VENKATALAXMI

106 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148314 G SUMALATHA

107 WARANGAL WARANGAL 1623795 K. JYOTHIRMAI

108 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148031 JYOTHI DOMMATI

109 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148125 N SWAMY

110 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149247 V Vijaya laxmi
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(DD-MMM-YYYY)
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2003 1 29 01-12-2005 Yes 9032758803

2006 1 141 21-11-2007 Yes 9701274596

2006 1 517 21-11-2007 Yes 9908401002

2006 1 261 17-06-2008 Yes visual >=70 Yes 7893301978

2008 1 66 17-10-2009 Yes 8801160110

2008 1 184 23-10-2009 Yes Ortho >=70 Yes 8978613363

2008 1 217 19-10-2009 Yes 8008954101

2008 90 669 19-10-2009 Yes 9502562014

2008 90 917 22-10-2009 Yes 8331841750

2008 90 1044 19-10-2009 Yes 8985063013

2008 90 1134 22-10-2009 Yes 9948601810

2001 Inter District 21-11-2009 21-11-2009 Yes 9949194139

2008 1 100 Request-Mutual 22-07-2022 22-07-2022 Yes 9701923281

2008 1 101 Request-Mutual 22-07-2022 22-07-2022 Yes 9502270891

2008 1 107 Request-Mutual 22-06-2022 22-06-2022 Yes 9848712735
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